REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 3

*********Counties*********

O’Brien

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Conservation Education

O’Brien County

Recipient: O’Brien CCB

FY

2023

County Conservation

Outdoor education, a unique experience

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations

32

$9,599
$9,599

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$2,780
$3,235
$5,527
$3,550
$6,054
$3,568
$5,992
$3,303
$5,785
$3,819
$6,695
$3,857
$6,759
$2,460
$4,680
$183
$96
$3,533
$6,782
$3,518
$6,705
$3,657
$7,007
$3,584
$6,901
$4,980
$9,627
$5,783
$11,130
$10,858
$5,617
$4,892



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Recipient: O’Brien County Conservation Board

FY

2014 Waterman Wildlife addition

Land Management

Recipient: Waterman Creek

FY
FY

1995
2000

Total:

Stream protection cost share

NRCS project

Recipient: Waterman Prairie

FY
FY

Open Space

2017

Tile and repair wetland dike core
2024  Well filling and debris removal

Total:

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
Feekes Prairie addition - Waterman Prairie

FY

2013

Recipient: O’Brien County Sportsman’s Club

33

$9,148
$7,362
$3,843
$3,579
$6,893
$9,848
$4,565
$4,478
$9,653
$9,684
$4,504
$9,711
$4,633
$3,454
$7,296
$2,836
$6,125
$3,406
$7,421
$3,401
$7,291
$3,104
$7,157
$3,156
$7,168
$3,502
$7,776

$485,000
$850,325

$8,153
$3,614

$22,162
$3,000
$36,929

$219,500



FY

1996

Waterman Creek Prairie

Recipient: O’Brien County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: The Nature Conservancy

FY
FY
FY
FY

2002
2006
2007
2010

Fulk Tract
Waterman Creek Prairie
Waterman Creek Prairie
Austin Hill

Recipient: Waterman Creek

FY
FY
FY

1992
1992
1993

Daniel & Delores Boster tract
John & Joyce Putnam tract

O’Brien County Sportsmen’s Club tract

34

$67,000

$4,478

$4,590

$4,918

$5,060

$4,608

$8,160

$9,602

$9,924

$10,980
$13,712
$12,234
$11,642
$11,898
$11,898
$12,934
$13,048
$13,718
$15,984
$16,394
$17,810
$19,204
$20,022
$23,016
$23,932
$22,522
$21,718
$23,082
$23,082
$23,260
$22,408
$25,456

$105,402
$81,663

$205,390
$164,685

$159,350
$68,012
$11,813



FY
FY

1993
1997

Rosanna Damrau & Judy Gordon tract

Delmer & Jean Fulk tract

Recipient: Waterman Prairie WMA

FY
FY
FY
FY

2016
2017
2020
2024

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: City of Sheldon

FY

2001

Waterman Prairie WMA addition

Waterman Creek Prairie
Small wetland construction
Waterman Prairie addition
Total:

Trail planting

Recipient: O’Brien County

FY
FY

2006
2008

Roadside inventory
Equipment
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

35

$55,000
$390,000

$173,600
$210,000
$3,195
$295,970
$2,671,874

$8,250

$1,981
$150
$10,381

$832

$8,675
$5,950
$1,231
$892

$5,215
$5,299
$3,290
$1,230
$1,745
$4,171
$6,580
$2,014
$6,022
$1,137
$2,932
$3,071
$3,932
$9,842
$5,450
$630

$5,777
$4,197
$6,129
$1,278
$9,168



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$2,246
$3,595
$10,643
$8,041
$2,010
$7,370
$2,457
$11,848
$6,776
$3,997
$11,978
$5,252
$33,754
$32,092
$3,277
$2,476
$17,480
$9,356
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$4,191
$8,323
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$408,477

Total REAP Allocations in O’Brien County: $3,987,585

36





