REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 3

********Counties******** O'Brien



O'Brien County

		O Briefi Couri	LY
Conservation Education			
Recipient:			<u>éo</u> 500
FY	2023	Outdoor education, a unique experience	\$9,599
		Total:	\$9,599
County Conse	rvation		
		Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,780
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,235
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,550
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,568
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,303
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,819
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,857
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2 , 460
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$96
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,533
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,518
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,657
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,584
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,980
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,783
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,617
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,892

	FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
	FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
	FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,843
	FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,579
	FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
	FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
	FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,565
	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,478
	FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,504
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
	FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$4,633
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,454
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,836
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,406
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,401
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,104
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,156
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,502
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
	Recipient:	O'Brien	County Conservation Board	
	FY	2014	Waterman Wildlife addition	\$485,000
			Total:	\$850,325
La	nd Manager	nent		
	Recipient:		an Creek	
	FY	1995	Stream protection cost share	\$8,153
	FY	2000	NRCS project	\$3,614
	Recipient:	Waterm	an Prairie	
	FY	2017	Tile and repair wetland dike core	\$22,162
	FY	2024	Well filling and debris removal	\$3,000
			Total:	\$36,929
<u>Or</u>	<u>en Space</u>			
Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation				
	FY	2013	Feekes Prairie addition - Waterman Prairie	\$219,500
	Pociniont:	O'Brien	County Sportsman's Club	

Recipient: O'Brien County Sportsman's Club

Recipient:	O'Brien	County Treasurer
FY	1994	Local property tax re

Recipient:	O'Brien	County Treasurer		
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,478	
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,590	
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,918	
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,060	
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,608	
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,160	
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,602	
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,924	
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,980	
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,712	
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,234	
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,642	
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,898	
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,898	
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,934	
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,048	
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,718	
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,984	
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,394	
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,810	
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,204	
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,022	
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,016	
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,932	
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,522	
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,718	
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,082	
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,082	
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,260	
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,408	
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,456	
Recipient	: The Nati	ure Conservancy		
FY	2002	Fulk Tract	\$105,402	
FY	2006	Waterman Creek Prairie	\$81,663	
FY	2007	Waterman Creek Prairie	\$205,390	
FY	2010	Austin Hill	\$164,685	
Recipient: Waterman Creek				
FY	1992	Daniel & Delores Boster tract	\$159,350	
FT	1992	John & Joyce Putnam tract	\$68,012	
FT	1992	O'Brien County Sportsmen's Club tract	\$11,813	
ГĬ	1992	o brien county sportsmen's club tract	\$11,813	

FY	1993	O'Brien County Sportsmen's Club tract	\$
FY	1993	O'Brien County Sportsmen's Club tract	ç

FY	1993	Rosanna Damrau & Judy Gordon tract	\$55,000
FY	1997	Delmer & Jean Fulk tract	\$390,000
	2007		<i>+000,000</i>
Recipient	: Waterm	an Prairie WMA	
FY	2016	Waterman Prairie WMA addition	\$173,600
FY	2017	Waterman Creek Prairie	\$210,000
FY	2020	Small wetland construction	\$3,195
FY	2024	Waterman Prairie addition	\$295,970
		Total:	\$2,671,874
Roadside Veg		haldan	
Recipient FY	2001 2001	Trail planting	\$8,250
FT	2001		Ş6,230
Recipient	: O'Brien	County	
FY	2006	Roadside inventory	\$1,981
FY	2008	Equipment	\$150
		Total:	\$10,381
Soil and Wate			
		Water Conservation District	
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$832
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$8,675
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,950
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,231
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$892
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,215
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,299
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,290
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,230
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,745
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$4,171
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,580
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,014
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,022
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,137
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,932
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,071
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,932
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$9,842
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,450
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$630
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,777
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,197
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$6,129
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,278
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$9,168

FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,246
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,595
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$10,643
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$11,848
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,776
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,252
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$33,754
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$32,092
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$17,480
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$9 <i>,</i> 356
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,191
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$8,323
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7 <i>,</i> 965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$408,477

Total REAP Allocations in O'Brien County: \$3,987,585